
Annex 
Launch dates, numbers of applications and funding amounts approved of  
various funding schemes under the Chinese Medicine Development Fund 

(as at 30 April 2023) (Figures subject to verification) 
 

Type Funding scheme 
Launch date 

(Month/Year) 

Accumulated 
number of 

applications 
received 

(Note 1) 

Accumulated 
number of 

applications 
approved 

(Number of applications 

withdrawn upon approval) 

Number of applications 
approved after 

adjustment 
(Note 2) 

Funding amount 
approved after 

adjustment 
(Note 2)  

Enterprise 
Support 

Programme 

Chinese 
Medicine 
Personal 
Training and 
Chinese 
Medicine 
Clinic 
Improvement 
Funding 
Schemes (A1) 

Training Courses recognised under the 
Qualifications Framework (A1-1) 

12/2019 1 439 
1 415 
(56) 

1 359 
(benefiting 

2 762   

Chinese 

medicine 

personnel) 

$38,143,479.00 

Training Courses with Assessment  
(A1-2) 

12/2019 883 
865 
(21) 

844 $4,015,946.00 

General Training Courses (A1-3) 3/2020 2 995 
2 779 
(17) 

 2 762 $2,762,000.00 

Chinese Medicine Clinic Improvement 
Funding Scheme (A1-4) 

3/2020 699 
404 
(33) 

 371 
(involving 1 143 facilities) 

$6,109,229.30 

Proprietary Chinese Medicine Quality and Manufacturing 
System Enhancement Funding Scheme (A2) 

3/2020 15 
14 
(1) 

13 $2,009,400.00 

Proprietary Chinese Medicine Registration Supporting 
Scheme (A3) 

9/2019 778 
686 
(33) 

653 $10,425,018.90 

Chinese Medicine Warehouse Management, Logistics 
and Services Improvement Funding Scheme (A4) 

3/2021 228 
152  
(1) 

151 
(involving 486 facilities) 

$7,864,504.00 

Industry 
Support 

Programme 

Chinese Medicine Industry Training Funding Scheme 
(B1-1) 

6/2019 57 
9  

(1) 
8 

(Note 3) 
$7,690,819.00 

Chinese Medicine Promotion Funding Scheme (B1-2) 6/2019 121 
25  
(1) 

24 
(Note 3) 

$11,922,465.00 

Chinese Medicine Applied Studies and Research Funding 
Scheme (B2) 

6/2019 209 
47  
(0) 

47 
(Note 3) 

$61,132,032.00 

COVID-19 
Special 
Support 
Schemes 

Fight the Virus Together – Chinese Medicine 
Telemedicine Scheme 

3/2022 - - - $17,600,000.00 

Together We Unite – Chinese Medicine COVID-19 
Rehabilitation Scheme 

7/2022 - - - $48,750,000.00 

Total 7 424 
6 396  
(164) 

 6 232 $218,424,893.20 

 

Note 1: The figures include applications under vetting, pending vetting and pending submission of supplementary documents required or responses from applicants to enquiries from the implementation agent. 

Note 2: The number of applications withdrawn by applicants on their own accord upon approval of funding (if applicable) has been deducted from the figures. 

Note 3: Under the Industry Support Programme, proposals on large-scale training, publicity and research projects submitted by Chinese medicine-related organisations are individually subject to consideration by the Advisory 

Committee on Chinese Medicine Development Fund in accordance with the established assessment criteria. 

 


