## Launch dates, numbers of applications and funding amounts approved of various funding schemes under the Chinese Medicine Development Fund

(as at 30 April 2023) (Figures subject to verification)

Туре	Funding scheme		Launch date (Month/Year)	Accumulated number of applications received (Note 1)	Accumulated number of applications approved (Number of applications withdrawn upon approval)	Number of applications approved after adjustment (Note 2)		Funding amount approved after adjustment (Note 2)
Enterprise Support Programme	Schemes (A1)	Training Courses recognised under the Qualifications Framework (A1-1)	12/2019	1 439	1 415 (56)	1 359	(benefiting 2 762 Chinese medicine personnel)	\$38,143,479.00
		Training Courses with Assessment (A1-2)	12/2019	883	865 (21)	844		\$4,015,946.00
		General Training Courses (A1-3)	3/2020	2 995	2 779 (17)	2 762		\$2,762,000.00
		Chinese Medicine Clinic Improvement Funding Scheme (A1-4)	3/2020	699	404 (33)	371 (involving 1 143 facilities)		\$6,109,229.30
	Proprietary Chinese Medicine Quality and Manufacturing System Enhancement Funding Scheme (A2)		3/2020	15	14 (1)	13		\$2,009,400.00
	Proprietary Chinese Medicine Registration Supporting Scheme (A3)		9/2019	778	686 (33)	653		\$10,425,018.90
	Chinese Medicine Warehouse Management, Logistics and Services Improvement Funding Scheme (A4)		3/2021	228	152 (1)	151 (involving 486 facilities)		\$7,864,504.00
Industry Support Programme	Chinese Medicine Industry Training Funding Scheme (B1-1)		6/2019	57	9 (1)	8 (Note 3)		\$7,690,819.00
	Chinese Medicine Promotion Funding Scheme (B1-2)		6/2019	121	25 (1)	24 (Note 3)		\$11,922,465.00
	Chinese Medicine Applied Studies and Research Funding Scheme (B2)		6/2019	209	47 (0)	47 (Note 3)		\$61,132,032.00
COVID-19 Special Support Schemes	Fight the Virus Together – Chinese Medicine Telemedicine Scheme		3/2022	-	-	-		\$17,600,000.00
	Together We Unite – Chinese Medicine COVID-19 Rehabilitation Scheme		7/2022	-	-	-		\$48,750,000.00
Total				7 424	6 396 (164)	6 232		\$218,424,893.20

Note 1: The figures include applications under vetting, pending vetting and pending submission of supplementary documents required or responses from applicants to enquiries from the implementation agent.

Note 2: The number of applications withdrawn by applicants on their own accord upon approval of funding (if applicable) has been deducted from the figures.

Note 3: Under the Industry Support Programme, proposals on large-scale training, publicity and research projects submitted by Chinese medicine-related organisations are individually subject to consideration by the Advisory Committee on Chinese Medicine Development Fund in accordance with the established assessment criteria.